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Birthdays 

Happy Birthday to Lucas and Olivia who have their Birthdays this week.  We hope you have had 

a lovely day! 

 

 

Topic Plans 

 

The class topic plans are now on the website under ‘Classes’.  Please have a look so you can find 

out what your children will be learning this term. 

 

 

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 9th January – Sports Clubs and Teacher Led Clubs start this week. 

                         - Bronze Young Ambassadors Training 4pm-5.15pm, Huntingtower School. 

Tuesday 10th January – Forest School Commences for Pre-School and Year R. 

                                      - Guitar Lessons commence. 

Wednesday 11th January – Piano Lessons commence. 

Thursday 12th January –  

Friday 13th January – Swimming Year 1, 2, 4 and some 6. 

 

This week’s merit certificates are 

awarded to;  

Darwin Class – Huey 

Curie Class – Erin & William 

Attenborough Class – Scarlett, Louie & 

Callum. 

Einstein Class – Rohan, Lucas & Arthur 

Sports Infants – Penny 

Sports Juniors – Aldo 

Well done everyone! 

 



Online Safety Guides for Parents and Carers 

Each week we will add a useful online or gaming guide for parents and carers so you can help 

keep your children safe when they are using devices.   

 



Poppy Appeal 

 
 

Out of School Achievements 

 

         
 

Happy New Year Boogie Friday! 

 

At the end of last term Willow and Autumn 

undertook the exam for the Bronze medal at 

their ballet school.  This was in the lyrical duet 

discipline.  They danced brilliantly, in perfect 

synchronisation and passed!  Well done to you 

both, we are very proud of you. 

A big thank you to Arthur, Gilbert and Penny 

and family for organising and selling poppies 

and merchandise on the playground on the run 

up to Armistice Day.  Thank you to everyone 

who purchased items too. 

The fantastic sum of £120.59 was raised for 

the Poppy Appeal and this will now be an annual 

fundraiser at School. 



 
 

 

 



Dates for your Diary New dates will be added in red. 

Monday 9th January – Teacher Led and Sports Clubs commence. 

Monday 9th January – Bronze Young Ambassadors Training 4.00pm-5.15pm, Huntingtower School 

Tuesday 10th January – Forest School commences for Pre-School and Year R. 

Tuesday 10th January – Guitar lessons commence. 

Wednesday 11th January – Piano lessons commence. 

Friday 13th January – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 and some 6. 

Friday 27th January – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 and some 6. 

Friday 3rd February – Mobile Library for Year 3-6 

Monday 6th February – GB Olympic Swimmer Joe Roebuck Inspire+ Assembly. 

Friday 10th February – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 and some 6. 

Monday 13th February – Parents’ Evening and SEN Reviews 

Wednesday 15th February – Year R and Year 6 Heights and Weights in School. 

Wednesday 15th February – Parents’ Evening and SEN Reviews 

Monday 20th February-Friday 24th February – Half Term. 

 

Wednesday 1st March – Host Legacy Tour Assembly. 

Thursday 2nd March – Legacy Tour Assembly in Colsterworth. 

Friday 3rd March – Mobile Library for Year 3-6 

Friday 10th March – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Wednesday 15th March – Whole School Rock Kids in School – details to follow 

Friday 17th March – Mother’s Day Service – details to follow. 

Monday 20th March – PGL Half Day trip – Year 6 – details to follow 

Thursday 23rd March – Tempest Photography Class Photographs. 

Friday 24th March – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Friday 31st March – Easter Service – details to follow. 

Friday 31st March – Last day of term for Easter. 

 

Monday 17th April – School opens for the Summer Term – Children back to School. 

Tuesday 18th April – Jonathan Broom-Edwards Inspire+ Assembly 

Friday 21st April – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Monday 1st May – Bank Holiday – School Closed. 

Friday 5th May – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Monday 8th May – Bank Holiday – School Closed – for the coronation of King Charles III 

W/C 9th May – KS2 SATS week 

Friday 19th May – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

W/C 22nd May – KS1 SATS week 

Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June – Half Term. 

 

W/C 5th June – Year 4 Multiplication Test 

Thursday 8th/Friday 9th June – Year 6 Camp and Twinlakes 

W/C 12th June – SN Review Meetings and Year 1 phonics 

Friday 16th June – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Friday 16th June – Father’s Day Service – details to follow. 

Tuesday 20th June – Sports Day 

Friday 30th June – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 



Friday 30th June – Annual Reports sent home. 

W/C 3rd July – Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly 

Friday 7th July – Pre-School Funding end claim date for 15/30 hours free funding. 

Wednesday 12th July – Last day of term for Summer. 

 

 

  QR code for the School Website. 


